

Office of the Kaliganj Pourashava Kaliganj, Gazipur.



Memo No: Kali/Pou/Prokou/2023/48 Date: 20-07-2023

(OTM) e-Tender Notice No: 2022-23/02

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement **Publishing on 25.07.2023 9.00 am** stated below table:

Tender ID	Package no.	Name of works	Tender Publish Date and Time	Tender Document Last Selling Date & Time	Last Date and Time for Tender/ Proposal Security Submission	On-line (e- GP) Tender Closing and Opening Date and Time
854477	IUGIP/KALI/U T+DR/01/2023	Construction/Improvement of Roads 600m in 1 location, RCC Drains 908m in 1 location & installation of Street Light 106 nos. at Kaliganj Paurashava, Gazipur District.		27-Aug-2023, 16:00	28-Aug-2023, 12:00	28-Aug-2023,13:00

This is an online tender, where only e-tender will be accepted in the national e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. Other details As per Tender Notice and TDS (Published in e-GP Portal).

To Submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank branch.

Further information and guidelines are available in the national e-GP System Portal and e-GP help desk (https://www.eprocure.gov.bd).

Signed (Monnur Ahmad) Assistant Engineer Kaliganj Pourashava Gazipur

Date: 20-07-2023

Memo No: No: Kali/Pou/Prokou/2023/48 Copy forwarded for kind information:

- 1. Secretary, LGD, Ministry of LGRD & Co-operatives, Bangladesh Parliament, Dhaka.
- 2. Chief Engineer, LGED-HQ, Dhaka.
- 3. Project Director, LGCRRP, LGED-HQ, Dhaka
- 4. Mayor, Kaliganj Pourashava, Kaliganj, Gazipur
- 5. Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Kaliganj, Gazipur.
- 6. Deputy Director, RMSU-Dhaka Region, LGED.
- 7. Upazila Engineer, Kaliganj, Gazipur.
- 8. Poura Nirbahi Officer, Kaliganj Pourashava, Gazipur.
- 9. Mr./Mrs.ward, Kaliganj Pourashava Gazipur.
- 10. Accountant, Kaliganj Pourashava, Gazipur.
- 11. Notice board

<u>C.C:</u>

1. Editor, (a) The Daily Bonik Barta (Bangla)

(b) The Daily Tribunal (English)

[Please publish the notice in your newspaper (one time) on 25-July-2023, maximum size (4"x4") and send copies for necessary actions to the office of the Mayor, Kaliganj Pourashava, Gazipur).

Signed (Monnur Ahmad) Assistant Engineer Kaliganj Pourashava Gazipur